Analysis of VA GPD bed occupancy from PIT 2023 counts by CoC

Row Labels

AK
Alaska Balance of State CoC

AL
Birmingham/Jefferson, St. Clair, Shelby Counties CoC
Mobile City & County/Baldwin County CoC

AR
Little Rock/Central Arkansas CoC

AZ
Arizona Balance of State CoC
Phoenix, Mesa/Maricopa County CoC
Tucson/Pima County CoC

CA
Amador, Calaveras, Mariposa, Tuolumne Counties CoC
Bakersfield/Kern County CoC
Fresno City & County/Madera County CoC
Humboldt County CoC
Long Beach CoC
Los Angeles City & County CoC
Marin County CoC
Oakland, Berkeley/Alameda County CoC
Oxnard, San Buenaventura/Ventura County CoC
Richmond/Contra Costa County CoC
Riverside City & County CoC
Sacramento City & County CoC
Salinas/Monterey, San Benito Counties CoC
San Bernardino City & County CoC
San Diego City and County CoC
San Francisco CoC
San Jose/Santa Clara City & County CoC
Santa Maria/Santa Barbara County CoC
Santa Rosa, Petaluma/Sonoma County CoC
Stockton/San Joaquin County CoC
Turlock, Modesto/Stanislaus County CoC
Vallejo/Solano County CoC

co
Colorado Balance of State CoC
Colorado Springs/El Paso County CoC
Metropolitan Denver CoC

CcT

Bridgeport, Stamford, Norwalk, Danbury/Fairfield County CoC

Connecticut Balance of State CoC
DC
District of Columbia CoC

NHIP 2024

Sum of PIT
Count

8
8
50
12
38
15
15
339
83
203
53
1274

45
34
32
62
491
11
74
19
14
11
132
55
13
134
36
54
15

10
12
170

29
140
112

45

67

35

35

Sum of Total
Beds

12
12
65
12
53
20
20
446
83
217
146
1908

56
60
36
121
716
12
124
20
22
12
139
61
13
248
68
124
20

14

15

12
259

43
208
142

47

95

95

95

% Occupancy
67%
67%
77%
100%
72%
75%
75%
76%
100%
94%
36%
67%
100%
80%
57%
89%
51%
69%
92%
60%
95%
64%
92%
95%
90%
100%
54%
53%
44%
75%
50%
64%
67%
100%
66%
13%
67%
67%
79%
96%
71%
37%
37%



Analysis of VA GPD bed occupancy from PIT 2023 counts by CoC

Sum of PIT  Sum of Total

Row Labels Count Beds % Occupancy
DE 21 31 68%
Delaware Statewide CoC 21 31 68%
FL 675 850 79%
Columbia, Hamilton, Lafayette, Suwannee Counties CoC 23 27 85%
Deltona, Daytona Beach/Volusia, Flagler Counties CoC 20 20 100%
Ft Lauderdale/Broward County CoC 21 45 47%
Gainesville/Alachua, Putnam Counties CoC 37 44 84%
Hendry, Hardee, Highlands Counties CoC 5 5 100%
Jacksonville-Duval, Clay Counties CoC 28 44 64%
Miami-Dade County CoC 50 104 48%
Orlando/Orange, Osceola, Seminole Counties CoC 88 92 96%
Palm Bay, Melbourne/Brevard County CoC 122 141 87%
Pasco County CoC 29 30 97%
Pensacola/Escambia, Santa Rosa Counties CoC 27 30 90%
Punta Gorda/Charlotte County CoC 23 23 100%
Sarasota, Bradenton/Manatee, Sarasota Counties CoC 15 20 75%
St. Petersburg, Clearwater, Largo/Pinellas County CoC 84 113 74%
Tallahassee/Leon County CoC 56 56 100%
Tampa/Hillsborough County CoC 27 33 82%
West Palm Beach/Palm Beach County CoC 20 23 87%
GA 104 144 72%
Atlanta CoC 86 124 69%
Georgia Balance of State CoC 18 20 90%
HI 72 117 62%
Honolulu City and County CoC 72 117 62%
1A 37 48 77%
Des Moines/Polk County CoC 12 15 80%
lowa Balance of State CoC 25 33 76%
ID 27 27 100%
Boise/Ada County CoC 27 27 100%
IL 153 238 64%
Bloomington/Central lllinois CoC 3 7 43%
Champaign, Urbana, Rantoul/Champaign County CoC 5 5 100%
Chicago CoC 103 170 61%
East St. Louis, Belleville/St. Clair County CoC 14 15 93%
Joliet, Bolingbrook/Will County CoC 10 10 100%
Peoria, Pekin/Fulton, Tazewell, Peoria, Woodford Counties CoC 4 10 40%
Rock Island, Moline/Northwestern Illinois CoC 2 6 33%
Springfield/Sangamon County CoC 12 15 80%
IN 207 264 78%
Indiana Balance of State CoC 64 102 63%
Indianapolis CoC 143 162 88%
KY 191 279 68%
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Analysis of VA GPD bed occupancy from PIT 2023 counts by CoC

Sum of PIT  Sum of Total

Row Labels Count Beds
Kentucky Balance of State CoC 53 68
Lexington-Fayette County CoC 38 62
Louisville-Jefferson County CoC 100 149

LA 112 162
Lafayette/Acadiana CoC 14 21
Louisiana Balance of State CoC 12 21
New Orleans/Jefferson Parish CoC 64 74
Shreveport, Bossier/Northwest Louisiana CoC 22 46

MA 229 451
Boston CoC 60 75
Massachusetts Balance of State CoC 17 22
New Bedford CoC 17 19
Pittsfield/Berkshire, Franklin, Hampshire Counties CoC 75 193
Quincy, Brockton, Weymouth, Plymouth City and County CoC 9 15
Worcester City & County CoC 51 127

MD 121 318
Annapolis/Anne Arundel County CoC 5 6
Baltimore CoC 98 268
Maryland Balance of State CoC 14 40
Montgomery County CoC 4 4

ME 38 42
Maine Statewide CoC 38 42

Mmi 154 226
Detroit CoC 84 135
Flint/Genesee County CoC 4 10
Grand Rapids, Wyoming/Kent County CoC 40 40
Lansing, East Lansing/Ingham County CoC 18 18
Washtenaw County CoC 8 23

MN 39 71
Dakota, Anoka, Washington, Scott, Carver Counties 0 4
Minneapolis/Hennepin County CoC 33 60
St. Cloud/Central Minnesota CoC 6 7

MO 211 274
Joplin/Jasper, Newton Counties CoC 20 25
Kansas City/Independence/Lee's Summit/Jackson County CoC 86 122
St. Louis County CoC 13 17
St.Louis City CoC 92 110

MS 7 24
Mississippi Balance of State CoC 7 24

MT 27 49
Montana Statewide CoC 27 49

NC 317 371
Asheville/Buncombe County CoC 167 184
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% Occupancy
78%
61%
67%
69%
67%
57%
86%
48%
51%
80%
77%
89%
39%
60%
40%
38%
83%
37%
35%
100%
90%
90%
68%
62%
40%
100%
100%
35%
55%

0%
55%
86%
77%
80%
70%
76%
84%
29%
29%
55%
55%
85%
91%



Analysis of VA GPD bed occupancy from PIT 2023 counts by CoC

Sum of PIT  Sum of Total

Row Labels Count Beds % Occupancy
Charlotte/Mecklenberg CoC 33 38 87%
Durham City & County CoC 34 44 77%
Greensboro, High Point CoC 40 53 75%
North Carolina Balance of State CoC 8 12 67%
Wilmington/Brunswick, New Hanover, Pender Counties CoC 13 16 81%
Winston-Salem/Forsyth County CoC 22 24 92%

ND 12 32 38%
North Dakota Statewide CoC 12 32 38%
NE 20 39 51%
Omaha, Council Bluffs CoC 20 39 51%
NH 81 106 76%
Manchester CoC 31 45 69%
Nashua/Hillsborough County CoC 50 61 82%
NJ 217 343 63%
Atlantic City & County CoC 16 45 36%
Bergen County CoC 7 8 88%
Camden City & County/Gloucester, Cape May, Cumberland Counties 95 120 79%
Somerset County CoC 49 95 52%
Warren, Sussex, Hunterdon Counties CoC 50 75 67%
NM 30 48 63%
Albuquerque CoC 30 48 63%
NV 157 196 80%
Las Vegas/Clark County CoC 112 132 85%
Reno, Sparks/Washoe County CoC 45 64 70%
NY 177 227 78%
Albany City & County CoC 21 28 75%
Binghamton, Union Town/Broome, Otsego, Chenango, Delaware, Co 13 13 100%
Buffalo, Niagara Falls/Erie, Niagara, Orleans, Genesee, Wyoming Cou 28 34 82%
Glens Falls, Saratoga Springs/Saratoga, Washington, Warren, Hamiltc 7 13 54%
Nassau, Suffolk Counties CoC 59 68 87%
Rochester, Irondequoit, Greece/Monroe County CoC 10 15 67%
Syracuse, Auburn/Onondaga, Oswego, Cayuga Counties CoC 28 44 64%
Yonkers, Mount Vernon/Westchester County CoC 11 12 92%
OH 287 385 75%
Akron, Barberton/Summit County CoC 20 20 100%
Canton, Massillon, Alliance/Stark County CoC 10 8 125%
Cincinnati/Hamilton County CoC 103 131 79%
Cleveland/Cuyahoga County CoC 47 68 69%
Columbus/Franklin County CoC 22 40 55%
Dayton, Kettering/Montgomery County CoC 23 30 77%
Ohio Balance of State CoC 56 81 69%
Youngstown/Mahoning County CoC 6 7 86%
OK 40 48 83%
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Analysis of VA GPD bed occupancy from PIT 2023 counts by CoC

Row Labels

Oklahoma City CoC
Tulsa City & County CoC

OR
Eugene, Springfield/Lane County CoC
Hillsboro, Beaverton/Washington County CoC
Medford, Ashland/Jackson County CoC
Portland, Gresham/Multnomah County CoC
Salem/Marion, Polk Counties CoC

PA
Chester County CoC
Eastern Pennsylvania CoC
Erie City & County CoC
Harrisburg/Dauphin County CoC
Lancaster City & County CoC
Philadelphia CoC

Pittsburgh, McKeesport, Penn Hills/Allegheny County CoC

Reading/Berks County CoC
Scranton/Lackawanna County CoC
Western Pennsylvania CoC
Wilkes-Barre, Hazleton/Luzerne County CoC
PR
South-Southeast Puerto Rico CoC
RI
Rhode Island Statewide CoC
SC
Charleston/Low Country CoC
Columbia/Midlands CoC
Greenville, Anderson, Spartanburg/Upstate CoC
Myrtle Beach, Sumter City & County CoC
TN
Appalachian Regional CoC
Central Tennessee CoC
Knoxville/Knox County CoC
Memphis/Shelby County CoC
Nashville-Davidson County CoC
TX
Austin/Travis County CoC
Dallas City & County, Irving CoC
El Paso City & County CoC
Fort Worth, Arlington/Tarrant County CoC

Houston, Pasadena, Conroe/Harris, Ft. Bend, Montgomery, Counties

San Antonio/Bexar County CoC
Texas Balance of State CoC

NHIP 2024

Sum of PIT
Count
16
24
263
20
60
64
68
51
355
103
31

11
53
69

25
42

65
65
198
70
68
24
36
218
21
25
32
46
94
432
27
99
20
54
88
9%
44

Sum of Total
Beds
19
29
307
24
83
67
76
57
489
103
49
10
16
24
85
86

30
75

81
81
246
73
98
37
38
264
14
38
45
50
117
503
32
102
20
60
110
100
74

% Occupancy
84%
83%
86%
83%
72%
96%
89%
89%
73%
100%
63%
90%
50%
46%
62%
80%
20%
83%
56%
50%
43%
43%
80%
80%
80%
96%
69%
65%
95%
83%
150%
66%
71%
92%
80%
86%
84%
97%
100%
90%
80%
96%
59%



Analysis of VA GPD bed occupancy from PIT 2023 counts by CoC

Sum of PIT  Sum of Total

Row Labels Count Beds % Occupancy

Waco/McLennan County CoC 4 5 80%
uT 76 97 78%
Salt Lake City & County CoC 65 72 90%
Utah Balance of State CoC 11 25 44%
VA 49 69 71%
Richmond/Henrico, Chesterfield, Hanover Counties CoC 34 53 64%
Virginia Beach CoC 15 16 94%
VT 30 36 83%
Vermont Balance of State CoC 30 36 83%
WA 93 126 74%
Seattle/King County CoC 38 56 68%
Spokane City & County CoC 14 14 100%
Washington Balance of State CoC 41 56 73%
wi 204 252 81%
Madison/Dane County CoC 18 24 75%
Milwaukee City & County CoC 63 86 73%
Racine City & County CoC 29 40 73%
Wisconsin Balance of State CoC 94 102 92%
wv 16 28 57%
West Virginia Balance of State CoC 14 23 61%
Wheeling, Weirton Area CoC 2 5 40%
wy 20 27 74%
Wyoming Statewide CoC 20 27 74%
Grand Total 7788 10889 72%
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